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SEP 111990

East Liverpool City Hospital
ATTN: Melvin R. Creeley, FACHE

Chief Executive Officer
425 W. Fif th Street
East Liverpool, OH 43920-2498

Gentlemen:

Af ter review of your July 23, 1990 letter, we determined that you do not
possess material subject to-the decommissioning rule. Therefore we have
voided your request (Control No. 89954).

If-you have any questions or require clarification on any of the information
stated above, you may contact us at (708) 790-5625,

sincerely,

. .

Original Signed By
Patricia M. Vacherlon
Materials Licensing Section
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AUG 13 1990

East Liverpool City Hospital <'

ATTN: Melvin R. Creeley, FACHE
Chief Executive Officer

425 West Fifth Street
East Liverpool, OH 43920-2498

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is Check No. 32232($340) which accompanied your July 23, 1990,
request for an amendment to Materials License 34-15661-01 to establish a total
possession limit in order to comply with the decommissioning and financial
assurance regulations.

The Commission has granted an exemption pursuant to 6170.11(b)(1),10CFR170,

withoutatotalpossessionlimitasaresultofNRCpoucy);for amendments esta5115hing a possession limit for mateFic s licenses writtenAccordingly, a
fee is not required for your July 23, 1990, request.' j

@';
G

Glenda Jackson, Chief
Materials License Fee Section
License Fee and Debt Collection Branch
Division of Accounting and Finance
Office of the Controller

Enclosure:
Check No. 32232 ($340)
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' EAST LIVERPOOL CITY HOSPITAL'

425 West Fifth Street
Eest Liverpool, Ohio 43920 2498

Telephone 216/3857200

July 23, 1990

-USNRC
Region iII
799 Roosovolt Rd.
Glen Ellyn, lilInols 60137

ret NRC 1Icenso # 34-15661-01

We hereby roquest e licence amendmont ilralting the possession o[ by-pr8uct
radioective material to quantitles less then the ilmits specifl@ln 10 CFR
30.35(d). ]5 g
Enclosed please f ind a chock in the amount of $340.00 to cover i amo$1mont3

*
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. w
if you hevo any qsostions, or if we may be of f urther assistance', pleang

Wcontact us at your convenlonco.

Sincoroly.

![' 7 /

Melvin R. Cro ~HE [
Chlef Exocutive Officor h4j '
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